FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA
DI ATLETICA LEGGERA

Comitato Regionale PIEMONTE

Cat. Cadetti
1 Barbantani Luca 2009 PV412 La Podistica Robbiese 2 0 12 0 10 0 0 0
2 Pellissero Leonardo 2010 CNOO08 A.s.d. Atletica Alba 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0
3 Cavalli Andrea 2010 ALOO06 A.s.d. Accademiatletica 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alluto Pietro 2010 CNOO08 A.s.d. Atletica Alba 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0
5 Barbantani Federico 2009 PV412 La Podistica Robbiese 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
6 Gionco Fernando 2009 TO251 Sport Magic Box 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
6 Marinone Lorenzo 2010 PV412 La Podistica Robbiese 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
8 Boncu Nicolas 2009 TO251 Sport Magic Box 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
9 Portigliotti Enrico 2010 NOO042 Atletica Trinacria 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
Cat. Allievi
1 Podetti Michele 2008 ALO0O1 Atl. Alessandria 2 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
2 Straneo Matteo 2008 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 2 0 0 0 0 11 0 10
3 Golle Francesco 2008 CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Fornaro Lorenzo 2008 ALO0O1 Atl. Alessandria 2 0 0 0 0 10 0 7
4 Belmondo Pietro 2007 CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maffiotto Pablo 2008 TOO002 Sisport Ssd 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0
6 Falco Matteo 2008 CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 Marson Federico 2008 NOO042 Atletica Trinacria 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0
6 Basso Gabriel 2007 VCO014 G.S.A. Valsesia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
9  Molineri Stefano 2008 CNO13 A.s.d. Atletica Cuneo 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Sbodio Federico 2008 TOO004 Atletica Gio 22 Rivera 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
11 Boetti Antonio 2008 CNOO5 Atl. Mondovi' - Acqua S.Bernardo 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bovio Martino 2008 NOO020 Team Atletico-Mercurio Novara 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
13 Mwassi Ahmad 2007 CNOO04 A.s.d. Dragonero 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Boasso Federico 2008 CNO043 C.B.Sport-Podistica Caramagna 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ghibaudo Enrico 2007 CNOO1 A.s.d. Atletica Fossano '75 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dessi Luca 2007 VCO0O01 Atl. Santhia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
17 Oberto Martino 2008 CNOO04 A.s.d. Dragonero 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Tonso Mattia 2008 TOO015 Atletica Canavesana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
19 Mengozzi Manuele 2007 TO164 A.s.d. Atletica Team Carignano 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Mantoan Rocco 2008 TOO015 Atletica Canavesana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Barera Riccardo 2007 TOO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cat. Juniores
1 Rismondo Andrea 2006 ALOO7 Atl. Novese 2 0 0 0 12 12 0 0
2 Crosio Tommaso 2005 CNOO04 A.s.d. Dragonero 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 12
3 Bosio Tommaso 2005 CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Monticone Stefano Carlo 2005 ATOO01 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Rizzo Massimo 2005 NOO042 Atletica Trinacria 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0
4 Roncon Daniele Amelio 2005 VCO0O01 Atl. Santhia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7 Bertola Ismaele 2006 SV021 Atletica Cairo 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sciolla Andrea 2006 CNOO04 A.s.d. Dragonero 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Godano Francesco 2005 CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 ltalia Francesco 2005 CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Pittavino Stefano 2005 CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cat. PM/SM
1 Girardi Paolo 1992 TO103 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino 4 0 0 12 12 11 12 0
2 Cataudella Manuel 2003 VCO004 Atletica Valsesia 2 0 12 0 0 0 0 10
3 Bucca Simone 1996 TO094 Asd Giannonerunning Circuit 2 0 11 0 10 0 0 0
4 Giuliano Guglielmo 2005 CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Scalas Mattia 1993 LU351 G.p. Parco Alpi Apuane 1 0 0 0 0 12 0 0
4 Magagna Federico 1996 VCO065 A.s.d. Climb Runners 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
7 Bogliotti Lorenzo 2000 CNO16 Atletica Saluzzo 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Richiero Lorenzo 1991 TO260 Run Athletic Team A.s.d. 1 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
7 Vironda Andrea 1990 TOO002 Sisport Ssd 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0
7 Russo Edoardo 1999 VCO002 Unione Giovane Biella 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
11 Cavallo Luca 1999 CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ottonello Edoardo 1994 GE100 Asd Gruppo Citta di Genova 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
13 Culasso Mattia 2003 CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mattone Andrea 1995 NOO020 Team Atletico-Mercurio Novara 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0
13 Cogotti Yuri 1997 VCO001 Atl. Santhia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
16 Repetto Omar 1990 GE140 Delta Spedizioni 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
16 Caresana Andrea 2001 PV412 La Podistica Robbiese 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
18 Traverso Edoardo 1993 ALO0O07 Atl. Novese 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
18 Musa Andrea Francesco 1996 VCO065 A.s.d. Climb Runners 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Ferretti Matteo 1997 ALOO7 Atl. Novese 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
20 Tornielli Giovanni 1994 GE456 Asd Podistica Peralto 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Pavese Tommaso 2004 PV412 La Podistica Robbiese 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Sepe Gianfranco 1996 SA604 A.p.d. Atletica Scafati 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Borello Andrea Eugenio 2001 TOO015 Atletica Canavesana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Cat. SM35
Zottarelli
Galvagno
Vittoria
Demetri
Cavallo
Gabriele
Bel Imam
Bechis
Serra
Beltrami
Chiarati

Cat. SM40
Olmo
Lepera
Ghibaudo
Cefola
Massoni
Torlasco
Ladetto
Bessone
Malerba
Generale
Morello
Aimar
Bosa
Massimino
Ramella Benna
Cauterucci
Ravetti
Bosio

Di Palma

Cat. SM45
Scassa
Laratore
Roncon
Martina
Trinchero
Marino

Gill
Fasciolo
Filante
Marino
Nevache
Bonemazzi
Pasqual Cucco
Cimo
Arnoletti
Soldano
Castellani
Saia

Negri

Cat. SM50
Zamuner
Cosco
Ferrario
Bono
Oberto
Andreoli
Prandi
Aimaro
Dutto
Negri
Porcellana
Fissore
Barozzi
Carniglia
Rebora
Adduci
Marchelli

Fabio

Raul
Roberto Mirko
Leandro
Sergio
Andrea
Tarik
Alessandro
Andrea
Luca
Alessandro

Christian
Luigi
Massimo
Armando
Emanuele
Andrea
Emanuele
Luca
Matteo
Alessandro
Maurizio
Luca
Alessandro
Luca
Massimiliano
Tomas
Marco
Fabio
Emiliano

Alessandro
Luca

Luca
Davide
Fabrizio
Pablo

Ivo Fabio
Dario
Maurizio
Alex
Andrea
Lorenzo
Massimo
Alessandro
Daniele
Alessio Michele
Gian Maria
Salvatore
Paolo

Fabiano Alfredo
Andrea
Luca
Massimo
Giancarlo
Fabio
Mario
Massimo
Marco
Massimo
Luca
Marco
Daniele
Fabio
Carlo
Raffaele
Andrea

1989
1989
1989
1986
1987
1988
1988
1988
1989
1987
1988

1981
1980
1981
1984
1981
1983
1984
1982
1983
1980
1980
1984
1980
1982
1982
1980
1982
1984
1980

1977
1978
1976
1979
1978
1977
1978
1977
1976
1979
1977
1979
1978
1975
1975
1979
1977
1975
1975

1971
1970
1974
1973
1974
1973
1971
1972
1971
1971
1972
1973
1970
1970
1974
1974
1974

ALOO1 Atl. Alessandria

TN119 S.A. Valchiese

TO265 A.s.d. Equilibra Running Team
ALOO1 Atl. Alessandria

CNO025 A.s.d. Boves Run

TO265 A.s.d. Equilibra Running Team
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TOO058 G.p. Dilett. Tapporosso
VCO065 A.s.d. Climb Runners

VCO001 Atl. Santhia

VCO001 Atl. Santhia

CNO018 Asd Gruppo Podisti Albesi
TO261 Olimpiatletica

CNOO06 G.S.D. Pod. Buschese
TOO090 A.s. Dilett. Doratletica

PV725 Asd Triathlon Pavese

ALO11 Asd Verdenero

VCO001 Atl. Santhia

CNO0O04 A.s.d. Dragonero

TOO025 C.c.r.sport. Alpini Trofarello
ALOO1 Atl. Alessandria

CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
CNOO06 G.S.D. Pod. Buschese
TO277 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77
CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
VCO048 Pietro Micca Biella Running
TO221 G.s. Interforze Torino

VCO048 Pietro Micca Biella Running
VCO001 Atl. Santhia

VCO012 A.Atl. Candelo

AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
VCO001 Atl. Santhia

CNO20 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
VCO048 Pietro Micca Biella Running
TO103 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

CNO048 Asd Podistica Castagnitese
VCO048 Pietro Micca Biella Running
TOO019 Asd G.s. Pomaretto '80
PV619 Asd Tempodisport Club
VCO001 Atl. Santhia

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

VCO001 Atl. Santhia

TO265 A.s.d. Equilibra Running Team
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

RMO002 G.s. Fiamme Azzurre

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

VCO001 Atletica Santhia
TO103 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
ALO31 Bio Correndo AVIS
PV412 La Podistica Robbiese
CNO0O04 A.s.d. Dragonero
PV628 Running Oltrepo

GE100 Cambiaso Risso Running Team GE

VCO001 Atl. Santhia

TOO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75
VCO001 Atl. Santhia

AT018 Team DLF Asti asd
TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALOO7 Atl. Novese
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Cat. SM55
Ferrari
Tommaselli
Bocchio
Vinzio
Facciolo
Bellone
Piras

Borin
Biglione
Cesaretto
Chiara
Fasano
Bessini
Canonico
luliano
Galvagno
Critelli
Angileri

Cat. SM60
Zucca
Ventrice
Cardone

Di Marco
Poggi

Eula
Guglielminetti
Tinelli
Maccio
Grammatico
Manca
Certisi
Bloise
Greco

Cat. SM65
Malerba
Turello
Zoppo
Ricceri
Cao
Traverso
Boero
De Mori
Comuzio
Caraci
Cavanna
Collato
Menduini
Repetto
Del Grosso
Orlando
Perrera
Grillo
Asti
Cavalleri

Cat. SM70
Sarale

Scotto Di Luzio
Armando
Belloni

Galati

Cat. SM75+
Pavese
Gioffre
Marino
Corvetti
Gallo
Riccardi
Acerbi

Paolo
Fernando
Mario

Elvio

Valerio
Roberto
Giuseppe Fausto
Fabio

Mauro

Marco

Guido Santino
Fabrizio
Alessandro
Luciano
Vittorio
Umberto
Salvatore
Alessandro

Paolo
Moreno
Lorenzo
Antonio
Gianfranco
Enrico
Domenico
Paolo

Luigi
Antonino
Giovanni Walter
Roberto
Carmelo
Pietro

Mario

Naldo

Antonio Daniele
Antonino
Sergio

Maurizio
Luciano
Claudio
Andreino
Gaetano Biagio
Giovanni G.
Roberto
Cataldo
Roberto

Giuseppe Maria R.

Massimo
Angelo
Adriano
Adriano
Michele

Bruno
Antonio
Lodovico
Giorgio
Antonio

Camillo
Antonio
Mario
Andrea
Piermarco
Rocco
Piero

1965
1966
1968
1969
1968
1969
1967
1967
1966
1967
1968
1967
1968
1967
1969
1966
1969
1969

1960
1964
1962
1961
1964
1962
1963
1963
1964
1964
1960
1963
1962
1961

1957
1955
1959
1957
1959
1959
1956
1959
1956
1957
1959
1958
1955
1959
1955
1957
1955
1959
1956
1958

1952
1954
1952
1950
1953

1943
1946
1948
1932
1949
1937
1943

TOO015 Atletica Canavesana

TO103 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

VCO045 Atletica Valsesia

MI352 Euroatletica 2002

ATO003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
AOO001 Atletica Cogne Aosta

ATOO01 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti

GE100 Cambiaso Risso Running Team GE
VC048 Pietro Micca Biella Running
TO265 A.s.d. Equilibra Running Team
GEO055 Maratoneti Genovesi

GE100 Asd Gruppo Citta di Genova
AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
AO006 Polisportiva Sant'Orso Aosta
TO094 Asd Giannonerunning Circuit
TO221 G.s. Interforze Torino

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

AL028 Acquirunners

AO006 Polisportiva Sant'Orso Aosta
CNO0O04 A.s.d. Dragonero
TO200 Base Running

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

BS562 Atl. Paratico

ATO001 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

VCO001 Atl. Santhia

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

Runcard

VCO053 La Vetta Running
VCO001 Atl. Santhia

CNO037 Asd Atletica Racconigi
AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
BA723 S.s.d. A.r.l. Dynamik Fitness
VCO002 Unione Giovane Biella
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
VCO001 Atl. Santhia

PV412 La Podistica Robbiese
TO103 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALO017 Junioratletica Asd

TO103 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
GEO055 Maratoneti Genovesi
TO221 G.s. Interforze Torino
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

GEO055 Maratoneti Genovesi
ALOQO5 Atletica Ovadese Ormig
ALOO07 Atl. Novese

GE100 Asd Gruppo Citta di Genova

CNO021 A.s.d. PAM Mondovi-Chiusa Pesio
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

CNO0O04 A.s.d. Dragonero

ALOQO5 Atletica Ovadese Ormig

AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti

ALOO07 Atl. Novese

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

CNO0O04 A.s.d. Dragonero

NOO002 Amatori Masters Novara
AL028 Acquirunners

VCO047 Podistica Vigliano Asd
MI265 Road Runners Club Milano
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